

**TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS**  
**Form G-1041, Genealogy Index Search Request**  
**OMB Number: 1615-0096**  
**Date 06/02/2020**

**Reason for Revision: Fee Rule**  
**Project Phase: Post G-1056**

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 09/30/2022

Edition Date 09/17/2019

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<b>Page 1</b>	[new]	[Page 1]  <b>NOTE:</b> You can complete and file this form online at <a href="http://www.uscis.gov/G-1041">www.uscis.gov/G-1041</a> and save \$10.
<b>Pages 1-2, What Information Is Required To Begin an Index Search?</b>	[Page 2] ... B. Alias names or variant spellings, if any; ...	[Page 2] ... B. Alias names or variant <b>spellings</b> ; ...
<b>Pages 2-3, General Instructions</b>	[Page 3] ... 2. If you need extra space to complete any item within this request, use the space provided in <b>Part 4. Additional Information</b> or attach a separate sheet of paper; type or print your name and Alien Registration Number (A-Number) (if any) at the top of each sheet; indicate the <b>Page Number, Part Number, and Item Number</b> to which your answer refers; and sign and date each sheet. ...	[Page 3] ... 2. If you need extra space to complete any item within this request, use the space provided in <b>Part 4. Additional Information</b> or attach a separate sheet of paper; type or print your name and Alien Registration Number ( <b>A-Number</b> ) at the top of each sheet; indicate the <b>Page Number, Part Number, and Item Number</b> to which your answer refers; and sign and date each sheet. ...
<b>Pages 3-4, What Is the Filing Fee?</b>	[Page 3]	[Page 3]

	<p><b>What Is the Filing Fee?</b></p> <p>The filing fee for Form G-1041 is <b>\$65</b>.</p> <p>...</p> <p>You will not receive your original check back. We will destroy your original check, but will keep a copy of it. If USCIS cannot process the EFT for technical reasons, you authorize us to process the copy in place of your original check. If your check is returned as unpayable, USCIS will re-submit the payment to the financial institution one time. If the check is returned as unpayable a second time, we will reject your request and charge you a returned check fee.</p> <p>...</p>	<p><b>What Is the Filing Fee?</b></p> <p>The filing fee for Form G-1041 is <b>\$170</b>.</p> <p>...</p> <p>You will not receive your original check back. We will destroy your original check, but will keep a copy of it. If USCIS cannot process the EFT for technical reasons, you authorize us to process the copy in place of your original check. If your check is returned as <b>unpayable, we may</b> reject your <b>request</b>.</p> <p>...</p>
--	---	--